

THE BUSINESS SCHOOL

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

JAMMU - 180 006

P: 0191-2430133 W: www.tbsju.in

www.jammuuniversity.ac.in

No. TES/JU/24/G05

Dated: 01-04-2024

Notice

All the candidates, who have applied for the admission to PhD Programme, under the Exempted Categories, Session March-April, 2024 in Management in The Business School, University of Jammu are hereby directed to deposit the PhD application fee Rs. 580/- (non-refundable) through online on or before 3rd April, 2024 up to 4 p.m. The detail of Bank Account is as under:-

Name of the Bank Account Holder	Director, The Business School, University of Jammu	
Bank Account Number	0345040100004383	16 Digits
IFSC Code	JAKA0CANAAL	10 2.9.0
Name of the Bank	Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd.	
Name of the Branch	New University Campus University of Jammu Railway Road, Jammu 180 006	

The receipt on account of paying the PhD application fee shall be sent through e-mail (id:scholartbs@gmail.com).

Prof. Vinay Chauhan

Director, TBS (

Copy to:-

1. Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu, Jammu for information please.

2. Director, IT, University of Jammu for uploading on the University Website.

3. Notice Board of TBS.